9933-EMDE-ADDA • 3G/HD/SD-SDI 16-Channel AES / 8-Channel Analog Audio
Embedder / De-Embedder
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9933-EMDE-ADDA 3G/HD/SD-SDI 16-Channel AES / 8-Channel Analog Audio Embedder /
De-Embedder offers full-flexibility AES and analog audio embedding/de-embedding in a basic, economical,
high-efficiency openGear® card.
The 9933-EMDE-ADDA provides full 16-channel embed / de-embed between AES, 8-channel analog audio, and all

(8) Unbalanced AES (AES-3id; 75Ω) with per-pair port direction controls
(8) Balanced Analog Audio with per-channel port direction switches
ORDERING INFORMATION
9933-EMDE-ADDA 3G/HD/SD-SDI 16-Channel AES / 8-Channel Analog Audio Embedder / De-Embedder
RM20-9933EMDE-B-DIN 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNC,
(8) Balanced Analog Audio I/O, 8 Unbalanced AES I/O (coaxial; DIN 1.0/2.3)
RM20-9933EMDE-B-HDBNC 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNC,
(8) Balanced Analog Audio I/O, 8 Unbalanced AES I/O (coaxial; HD-BNC)
RM20-9933EMDE-C/S-DIN 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output,
(8) Unbalanced AES I/O (connections are per card; all connectors are DIN 1.0/2.3)
RM20-9933EMDE-C/S-HDBNC 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output,
(8) Unbalanced AES I/O Outputs (connections are per card; all connectors are HD-BNC)
Note: Some rear module(s) have been available in two manufacturing versions (with correspondingly different MPN numbers). New cards with SN:
450452R or greater use the current/latest rear module version. Earlier-version and latest-version rear modules and cards are mutually
incompatible. Manufacturing Part Number (MPN) is screened on the rear module PCB. See card web page for more information.